uonesyey=y ‘leroiddy=v,,

'XE) SO[eS 9AES 0} pleog [0040S 8y} Aq swie)l 8say) 0 aseyoind J08.Ip JO }NSal 8y} 8le ‘UOIBdIIEl 10} ((8A0qge paiuepl,) sieplo ebueyd eyl 310N

00°0$ ‘SONIAVS XVL NI TVLOL (88'8Z#'9€9%)
*OU| ‘SI0}OBIJUOD
|eiouan)
"108(01d siy} Joy JBwwens g juredey
Y [00°0% S)S00 [enjoe J09|Jo4 0} Sjewys (040D S} Bulsir. Ag JOBHUOD SIY} JO UOHEI|IDU0OSY| 00°0L L 'Z8Z$ (00°L0L'22$) fo0'LLZ'60ES L | 1emi3 1UPW |- 1004DS SIPPIA PUEIPOOA
ou|
‘uononusu0D | UOCHIPPY 8|qelOd - [00YdS
o j00°0$ "}S00 JOBJUOD [Bul 8|IoU0oY| /2 €8 LES (eLv.6'91L%)  J0o0'8SY'8YS$ L | WWS Y siiitm Aigyusws|3 apisyinog
cozm>ocmmL
OVAH Il @seyd
d [00°0% |l ©seyd 10} 10BJUOD N BY) Jo UoIod pasnun S|IDU0SY| 08'G/8°LEG'GS (€6°022°9259%) [£2960'V 1L 9% L€ |OUl ‘YMS "4 uor| - |00YdS 8|PpIA BlOSEIES
mucmEm>oEE_ﬁ
‘}senbal sndwe) pue oo\
¥ [00°0% s, JloumQ Jad sajgenod Jo pus Je sjeb g yul| uleyd ‘wiele auy [pUlS xadwiS PPY| GO'ZET LY LS Go'eLr'e$ 00'6G.°L€L$ L foul ‘YMS "4 uor [8|qelOd- [00YIS Yied XBO
‘Ou| ‘e}oseleg uonejejsulf
0 sJepjing 8[qejod SO0 1LO0S
Y [00°0% ‘JUNOWE JOBHUOD [eul) 8|1ouodsd| €6°L0S LS (L0°80¢€°L$) 00°0L8°81$ 3 wnubep - |0oyds YbIH 1od YHoN
‘0u| ‘ejoseles
J0 slapjing uone|[ejsu| sajqepod -
d j00°0$ "}S02 J0BAJUOD [BUY S|IoU0deY| 08°L6G°LZL$ (0z'262'2L$) |00688'6ELS 3 wnubep |ooyog Alejuswia|g uoyysy
ONIL3IW AYvO8 TOOHOS L0/ L/ L FHL LV NOILVOI4ILVYE HO/ANY TVAOHddY HO4 A3INISTFHd SH3IAYO FONVHI SIDIAYIS NOILONELSNOD 40 AMVNNNS
x |« SONIAVS INNOWY 1INNOWV
XVL (payoeye a9s) NOILVYNV 1dX3 JONVHO LOVHINOD [#09|¥OLOVHLINOD 193royd
CERLA QESIEY IN3HAND

SH3AAUO IONVHI S3DIAATS NOILONYLSNOD



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME:

ASHTON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - PORTABLES INSTALLATION

CHANGE ORDER NO. ONE (1)

BOARD DATE:
January 7, 2014

ITEM 1) Description:

Reason for Change:

Reconcile final contract cost

The project has reached final completion. This change order reconciles the final
cost with the Guaranteed Maximum Price

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: ($12,297.20)
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: ($12,297.20)
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: ($12,297.20)
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract:

Mark Smith =&

SUBMITTED BY:

Digitally signed by Mark Smith
S

County School Board,

on Se
ntyschools.net, c=US
Date: 2013.11.22 09: '

Mark D. Smith, Director

IIs this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes X No__/If Yes, enter this C.O.amount here:= ($12,297.20)




Magnum Builders of Sarasota, Inc. Change Order

4545 Northgate Court
Sarasota FL 34234 Order#: 1

941-351-5560
e Order Date: 11/06/2013
License: CBC015667

To: School Board of Sarasota Cnty Project: 1306
7895 Fruitville Road SBSC Ashton Elem. Ports 2013
Sarasota FL 34240 7895 Fruitville Road

Sarasota FL 34240

The contractor agrees to perform and the owner agrees to h

pay for the following changes to this contract. Plans:Attached D

Ordered By: Customer Order: Specifications Attached [_]
Description of Work Amount
Reconcile final costs -12,297.20

Negative changes will lower the overall contract

price requiring no additional payment by owner. Requested Amount of Change -12,297.20
The original Contract Sum was 139,889.00
Net change by previous Change Orders 0.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order 139,889.00
The Contract Sum will be changed by this Change Order -12,297.20
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be 127,591.80
The Contract Time will be changed by : 0 Days
Owner: Date: Mark e ot

Contractor: 7&246%/71 /ﬁz&jﬁm Date: /(- ¢ £ciR .
7 ? C 7 Smith

e




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
NORTH PORT HIGH SCHOOL SCTI OFFICE PORTABLE RELOCATION

CHANGE ORDER NO. ONE (1)

BOARD DATE:
January 7, 2014

ITEM 1) Description: Reconcile final contract amount

Reason for Change: The project has reached final completion. This change order reconciles athe final
cost for the project with the Guaranteed Maximun Price.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: ($7,308.07)
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: ($7,308.07)
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: ($7,308.07)
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract:

Digitally signed by Mark Smith
DN: cn=Mark Smith, 0=Sarasota County School

)
Board, ou=Construction Services,
ark Smi oston
c=Us

SUBM'TTED BY' Date: 2013.11.19 14:56:43 -05'00"
Mark D. Smith, Director

{Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes X_ No / If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: ($7308.07)




Magnum Builders of Sarasota, Inc. Change Order

4545 Northgate Court

Sarasot.; Ffﬁzu Order#t: 1

941-351-5560 Order Date: 11/06/2013
License: CBC015667

To: School Board of Sarasota Cnty Project: 1303
7895 Fruitville Road NPHS SCTI Portable #99-911
Sarasota FL 34240 7895 Fruitville Road

Sarasota FL 34240

The contractor agrees to perform and the owner agrees to

Attached
pay for the following changes to this contract. Elansiaacie D
Ordered By: Customer Order: Specifications Attached O

Description of Work Amount

Reconcile final costs -7,308.07

Negative changes will lower the overall contract

price requiring no additional payment by owner. Requested Amount of Change -7,308.07
The original Contract Sum was 48,810.00
Net change by previous Change Orders 0.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order 48,810.00
The Contract Sum will be changed by this Change Order -7,308.07
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be 41,501.93
The Contract Time will be changed by 0 Days
Owner: Date:

: = : —  Mark
Contractorf7/mﬁ/.:/ Ay SOy ) Date: /-6 -20¢3 o : '
- N mith ity



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME:

OAK PARK SCHOOL - PORTABLE MOVE AND CAMPUS IMPROVEMENTS

CHANGE ORDER NO. ONE (1)

BOARD DATE:
January 7, 2014

ITEM 1) Description:

Reason for Change:

Add Simplex Grinnell fire alarm, chain link fence and gate at end of portables per
Owner's request.

Fencing needed to be installed next to the portables to secure the access points to
the campus created by the new portable layout. The old portables had analog
devices. The new portables coming in needed to be compatible with the fire alarm
system on-site which they were not. This was an oversight by the Contractor during
the Planning & Estimating of the project.

Cost of Change: ADD: $3,473.05
SUMMARY:; ITEM 1) ADD: $3,473.05
TOTAL COST: ADD: $3,473.05
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract: [ 2.521%

Digitally signed by Mark Smith

M a rk DN: cn=Mark Smith, o=Sarasota
County School Board,
: =C ction Services,
SUBMITTED BY: esé% _— CZM/

~ Stevé Clark, Facilities Manager Smith s

[If this is a Design/Build Contract, enter the revised total contract amount here. $141,232.05




%AIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 001 OWNER: (]
Oak Park Portables DATE: 11/8/201 .
7285 Proctor Raod ’ ARCHITECT: L]
Sarasota, Florida 34241 CONTRACTOR: []
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):  ARCHITECT’S PROJECT NUMBER: FIELD: (]
Jon F. Swift, Inc. CONTRACT DATE: 5/30/2013

2221 8th Street CONTRACT FOR: General Construction OTHER:[]

Sarasota, Florida 34237

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)
Per Change Order Request No. 001, add Fire Alarm and Fence.

The original Contract Sum was
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders

137,759.00
0.00

P PP P D

The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was 137,759.00
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of 3,473.05
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be 141,232.05

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is unchanged

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have

been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

N/A Jon F. Swift, Inc. The School Board of Sarasota County, FL

ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)

2221 8th Street, Sarasota, Florida 34237
ADDRESS ADDRESS e A ADDRESS Mark Smith

g o e °

BY (Signature) BY (Signature) %{if 093410 BY (Signature)

Leigh Harris, Project Manager Mark Smith, Director

Jon F. Swift, Inc. Construction Services
(Typed name) (Typed name) (Typed name)
DATE DATE DATE

AIA Document G701™ — 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA®
Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treatles. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any 1
portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document was
produced by AlA software at 16:11:16 on 11/08/2013 under Order N0.3014391057_1 which expires on 08/09/2014, and is not for resale.

User Notes: (1214935366)



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME: Sarasota Middle School Phase Il HYAC Renovation

CHANGE ORDER NO. 37
BOARD DATE: January 7, 2014

ITEM 1) Description: Reconcoile the unsed portion of the Contract GMP for Phase Il.

Reason for Change: The final costs to complete the GMP for Phase Il have been reconciled. This
Change Order deducts the remaining funds from the GMP Contract with Jon F.

Swift, Inc.
Cost of Change: DEDUCT: $576,220.93

SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: $576,220.93

TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: $576,220.93

Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: -20.20%

Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:

Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract: -$69,972.06
Mark — Exss

SUBMITTED BY: . o b reotacouysC
S m |th hools.net, c=US

Date: 2013.12.04 14:23:04 -05'00"

L

{Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes  No XXX /If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = §

L:\Projects\Sarasota Middle School\Renovation 2011-13119 CONTRACT_AMENDMENTS\Change Orders\Phase 11\010714_CO#37unsigned



@AIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Wame and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 037 OWNER: []
Sarasota Middle School HVAC DATE: 11-25-2013 .
Renovation Phase 2 ARCHITECT: [
4826 Ashton Road CONTRACTOR: [J
Sarasota, Florida 34233 FIELD: (]
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address): ~ ARCHITECT’S PROJECT NUMBER: )
Jon F. Swifl, Inc. CONTRACT DATE: August 02, 2011 OTHER:[]
2221 8th Street CONTRACT . :

Sarasota, Florida 34237 EOR: Ciomerel Conmmoion

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

Credit for umised GMP.

The original Contract Sum was $ _7,027,105.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ -913,008.27
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 6,114,096.73
The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 576220.93
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ $5,537,875.80

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is unchanged.

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have
been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Totems Architecture, Inc. Jon F. Swift, Inc. Sarasota School Board

ARCHITECT (Fyrm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)

2168 Main Street, Sarasota, Florida 34237 2221 8th Street, Sarasota, Florida 34237 7895 Fruitville Road, Sarasota, Florida
34240

Ess Digitally signed 1. Todd M. st ADDRESS Hally bi; Joe C Aicock ADmss »
Todd M. s Joe C. Aycock miratan ., Mark Smith
EY mgnawe et &lcl%zj;;:u 02 1435:54-0500 iy m@am) ngnm‘m}
Todd M. Sweet Joe C. Aycock, Vice President Mark Smith, Director
Jon B. Swift, Inc. Constraction Services Department
(Typed name) (Typed name) (Typed name)
DATE DATE DATE

AlA Document G701 ™ - 2001, Copyright @ 1679, 1887, 2000 and 2001 by The American institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING This AIA®
Document Is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and Intemational Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any

portion of it, may result in severe clvil and criminal penalties, and will be pr ted to the imum extent possible under the Jaw. This document was

produced by AlA software at 08:40:36 on 11/27/2013 under Order No.301 4391057__1 which expires on 08/09/2014, and Is not for resale.
User Notes: (1181316217)

1



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
SOUTHSIDE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - PORTABLE ADDITION

CHANGE ORDER NO. ONE (1)

BOARD DATE:
January 7, 2014

ITEM 1) Description: Reconcile final contract cost.

Reason for Change: This change order reconciles the actual cost of the project with the original GMP.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: (16,974.73)
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: ($16,974.73)
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: ($16,974.73)
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: 0.00%

Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract: -$16,974.73 -35.030%

Digitally signed by Ernest F. DuBose I
Ernest F. DU Bose DN: cn=Ernest F. DuBose Il, 0=School Board of Ma rk Digitally signed by Mark Smith

Sarasota County, ou=CSD, DN: cn=Mark Smith, o=Sarasota

i County School Board,
S U BMITTED BY: I | email=ernest_dubose@sarasota.k12.fl.us, c=US ou=Construction Services,
4%. 20012082055 02:0200, S o t h email=mark.smithsarasotacount
yschools.net, c=US
Ernest F. DuBose Il, Project Manager mi yschodsnetells

{Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes X No__/If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = ($12297.20) |




WILLIS SMITH

R U < 7T

Change Order

Project: Change Order: 1

1-13032 Southside Summer Portable
1901 Webber St

Date: 10/2/2013

Sarasota, FL 34239 Architect's Project:

To Contractor:
Willis A Smith Construction, Inc.
5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd N
Sarasota, FL 34240

The Contract is changed as follows:
Owner Change Order 1- Cost Reconciliation

5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd N
Sarasota, FL 34240
Ph : 941-366-3116

1 Owner Change Order 1- Reconciliation $-16,974.73
The original Contract Amount was $48,458.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $0.00
The Contract Amount prior to this Change Order was $48,458.00
The Contract will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $-16,974.73
The new Contract Amount including this Change Order will be $31,483.27

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACT AND OWNER.

ARCHITECT CONTRACTOR
Willis A Smith Construction, Inc.
5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd N
Sarasota, FL 34240

OWNER

School Board of Sarasota

Mark Smith

(Signature) (Sighature) (Signature)
By By By

la/z /1>
Date Date = 7 7 Date



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
WOODLAND MIDDLE SCHOOL-REPAINT

CHANGE ORDER NO. ONE (1)

BOARD DATE:
January 7, 2014

Description: This change order reflects the reconciliation of this contract by revising the Control
ITEM 1) Estimate to reflect actual costs for the project.

Reason for Change: This is a change order that adjusts the individual line items in the Cont_ro! Estimate to
more closely reflect actual costs. This change is required as part of Article 15.2 of the
Contract Between Owner and Construction Manager Where the Basis gf Payment is
Cost of the Work Plus a Fee With a Negotiated Guaranteed Maximum Price dated May
21,2013.

Impact to CM-GMP:  The net cumulative cost of these changes is a deduct of $27,101.00 as indicated on
the change order attachments. These are unspent funds and will be returped_ to the
overall project budget. This is the final reconciliation of the contract which is now
closed.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: ($27,101.00)

SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: ($27,101.00)
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: ($27,101.00)

Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: $0.00 0.00%
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: $0.00
Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract: -$27,101.00 -8.765%
Digitally signed by Sue Bouffard
DN: cn=Sue Bouffard, 0=CSD, ou=SBSC, Digitally signed by Marh Smith

Sue Bouffard

SUBMITTED BY:

i & ounty School
email=sue.bouffard@sarasotacountyschools.ne v

t, c=US
Date: 2013.11.22 08:24:49 -05'00"

o

Mark Smith:

Date: 2013.11.22 09:11:06 -0500'

tyschools.net,

Sue Bouffard, Project Manager

|'s this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes X No

/ If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = $-27,101.00

L:\Projects\Woodland-091\2013 Re-paint\19 CONTRACT_AMEND\Change Orders\CO 1 Final Reconciliation



Y ATA pocument 6701 - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Namse and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 001 OWNER: (]
Woodland Middle School-Repaint DATE: 11/06/13 .
2700 Panacea Boulevard ARCHITECT: []
North Port, Florida 34289 CONTRACTOR: []
TO CONTRACTOR (Vume und-address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: FIELD: [T
Mclntyre, Elwell & Strammér GC, Inc. CONTRACT DATE: 05/21/2013

1645 Barber Road CONTRACT FOR: Re-Paint OTHER: []
Sarasota, Flotida 34240

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Include, where apphicabie, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

Total Job Costs $261,213.00
Contractor’s Fee 8% $20,897.00

Final Contract price mehuding Conractor's Fee $282,110.00

The original Contract Sum was $ 309,211.00
The net change by previcusly autharized Change Orders $ 0.00
The Contract Sum prior to tus Change Order was $ 309,211.00
The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 27,101.00
The new Contract Sum mcluding this Change Order will be $ 282,110.00

The Contiact Time wall be mcreased by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

NOTE: This Change Order does not inchide changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have
been anthorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order 1s executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

N/A Mcintyre, Elwell & Stremmer GC, Inc. The School Board of Sarasota County,
Sarasota
ARCRITECT (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
1960 Landings Boulevard
- Sarasota, Florida 34231
ADDRESS ADDRESS :
Mark Smith -
BY (Signature) BY (Signature)
Sue Bouffard
(Typed name) (Typed name)
11/06/13 _
DATE DATE DATE

AJA Document G701 ™ — 2001. Copyright © 1879, 1887, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Archliects. All rights reserved. WARNING This AIR®
Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AA® Document, or any 9
portion of it, may result in severe civll and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document was
produced by AlA software at 09:16:25 on 11/06/2013 under Ordar No.0183511883_1 which expires on 01/20/2014, end Is not for resale.

User Notes: (1800692817)



